

## ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Bijulee Bhawan, 3rd floor, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781 001, Assam

Sri. Utpal Gohain

Project Director (PMU) LOWER KOPILI HYDRO ELECTRIC PROJECT E-mail: pdpmu@apgcl.com

## Tender Notice No. APGCL/PD/LKHEP/Civil Works/02 of 2019-20

## Dated: 25.02.2020

Sealed tenders in 2(two) bid system are hereby invited by the Project Director (PMU), Lower Kopili H.E. Project, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1 for the work mentioned below from experienced and financially sound Civil Engineering firms / contractors.

SI. no.	Name of Work	Estimated Amount Rs.	Earnest Money (Gen) Rs.	Earnest Money (SC/ST/OBC) Rs.	Time of Completion
1	Construction of Cast-in-situ Boundary Pillar along with the project Boundary in the Eastern and Northern side of LKHEP in the revenue land area (excluding reservoir area) in the right bank of Kopili River, Dima Hasao District	4,11,173.00	8,230.00	4,120.00	60 (Sixty) days

The bid documents may be obtained from the office of the Project Director (PMU), Lower Kopili H.E. Project, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-01 during office hours on all working days with effect from **26.02.2020** to **03.03.2020** The bids will be received up to **12:00 hrs** of **04.03.2020** and will be opened at **13:00 hrs** on the same day in presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives.

The bid documents will be issued only on payment of Rs.500.00 (Rupees five hundred only), which is non-refundable in the shape of Demand Draft duly pledged in favour of **Deputy General Manager (F & A)**, **APGCL**. The Earnest Money is to be submitted in the form of demand draft drawn in favour of Deputy General Manager (F & A), APGCL.

The bid documents may also be down loaded from web site.www.apgcl.org. Cost of bid documents shall have to be deposited along with the bid documents. The Project Director (PMU), Lower Kopili H.E. Project, APGCL is not bound to accept the lowest rates and reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

25.2.20

Project Director (PMU) Lower Kopili H.E. Project, APGCL

Dated: 25.02.2020

## Memo no: APGCL/LKHEP/PD/2019-20/47/7 Copy to:

- 1) The Managing Director, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati -1 for kind information.
- The Deputy General Manager, Investigation Circle, APGCL, Narangi, Guwahati -26 for information and wide circulation of the N.I.T.
- 3) The Deputy General Manager (F & A), APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for information.
- 4) The Assistant General Manager, Lower Kopili Construction Division, APGCL, Lanka, Dist.-Hojai for wide circulation of the N.I.T.
- 5) The P.R.O., APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati -1 for information with a request to publish the NIT in local news paper both in Regional and English language Daily on or before 26.02.2020.
- 6) Relevant File.

25.2-20

Project Director (PMU) Lower Kopili H.E. Project, APGCL